
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FINANCIAL AID DEPARTMENT 
 

Sabrina DeGain        sdegain@cbd.edu 

Director of Financial Aid  

 

Carol Perry         cperry@cbd.edu 

Assistant Director of Financial Aid  

 

Lisa Reichstein        lisa@cbd.edu  

Business Office Manager 

 

Jessica Turner        jturner@cbd.edu  

Financial Aid Officer - Verification and VA Certifying Official 

 

Maria Ismerio        maria@cbd.edu 

Financial Aid Officer - Packaging for OTA, DMS, BHS, HIT 

 

Rosie Juarez        rosie@cbd.edu 

Financial Aid Officer - Packaging for PTA, MRI, ST 

 

Chandy Haskins        chaskins@cbd.edu  

Financial Aid Officer - Communications 

 

Tracy Ward        tracy@cbd.edu 

Financial Aid Officer - Compliance  

 

FINANCIAL AID OFFICE HOURS 
 

Monday through Friday 08:00 am to 06:00 pm 

 

 

For an appointment with Financial Aid, please scan the QR code below: 
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